## **ATTENTION**



DarCole Products, Inc.

PO Box 1460 Henderson, KY 42419 (270) 826-6499 office (270) 831-2288 fax www.darcole.com

## Admixture Dispensers

When DarCole Products, Inc. furnishes dispensing and storage facilities designed to store, transfer, accurately measure and dispense DarCole Products admixtures and admixture systems, DarCole Products, Inc. will also provide technical assistance during installation of the equipment and will inspect the installation prior to first use. Subsequently, DarCole Products, Inc. will be on call to perform maintenance when requested by the customer. The equipment should be used only with DarCole Products approved admixtures. DarCole Products, Inc. cannot be responsible for malfunctions related to normal wear and tear, power interruptions, control panel failures, improper use of the equipment, or other problems associated with day-to-day operation. DarCole Products, Inc. will provide technical service to correct malfunctions when notified by the customer. Compliance with environmental requirements regarding storage facilities is the responsibility of the customer.

All installed admixture dispensing equipment remains the property of DarCole Products, Inc. and is considered leased to the customer at no cost, and must be returned to DarCole Products, Inc. within ten days after written request is received from DarCole Products, Inc.